SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 138 by Senator Owen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 3 37:753(C)(2)(b), 761(C), and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "office;" delete "to provide for board domicile;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "licenses;" delete "to provide for judicial review of adjudication;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 10 37:753(C)(2)(b), 761(C), and 793(H)(2)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 12 through 14
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete lines 10 through 25
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 17, after "Except for" delete "oral and maxillofacial surgeons," and insert "a
- 17 Louisiana licensed dentist with an appropriate sedation permit,"